STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF TRAVIS § fOrg Code:

Amendment # 1

Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, acting through Northrop Grumman

Division: 210 Program Name: Managed Services and MSIX
711P Legal/Funding Authority: Public Law 107-110
Elementary and Seco tion Act of 196
as_mentioned by the No_Child Lgft Behind Act ﬂ
peed Chart: 2001, Title |, Part C, 84.011A
ayee Name: Northrop Grumman Contract #: 3075
ayee ID ISAS: 1951055798 PO #: 32235
— — —
AMENDMENT TO
DIR-SDD-2175
APPENDIX D, SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY

AND

Information Systems Sector, Cyber Solutions Division

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above
numbered contract to amend said contract effective October 2, 2013 as follows:

The New Generation System (NGS) Managed Services for Information Technology and the NGS Migrant
Student Information Exchange (MSIX) Specialist period of performance is from October 2, 2013 through
August 31, 2014 with the first invoice to be issued November 1, 2013. The Payment Schedule tables are
replaced with the Invoice Schedule tables below:

November ($ 59,979.72 |January $59,979.72 November|$ 10,909.10 [January $10,909.09
$59,979.73 December | $ 10,909.09 |February | $ 10,909.09
$59,979.73 $10,909.09
$59,979.73 $ 10,909.09
$59,979.73 $ 10,909.09
$59,979.73 $10,909.09
$ 59,979.73 $10,909.09
$59,979.73 $ 10,909.09
$59,979.73 September | $ 10,909.09

Pursuant to Section 2252.901 of the Texas Government Code, Contractor certifies that it is not a former
employee of TEA or that Contractor has not been an employee of TEA for twelve (12) months prior to the
beginning date of this contract.

Contractor must make full disclosure of intent to employ or subcontract with an individual who is a former
employee/retiree of TEA. Within the first twelve months of leaving employment at TEA, a former
employee/retiree selected by the Contractor for employment or subcontracting, shall not perform services
on a project or fill a position that the former employee/retiree worked on while employed at TEA.

L]

Eff 9/1/2013


http:59,979.73
http:59,979.73
http:59,979.73
http:59,979.73
http:59,979.73
http:59,979.73
http:59,979.73
http:59,979.73
http:59,979.72
http:59,979.72
http:59,979.72

All other terms, and conditions of the original contract remain the same and are incorporated herein as if
specifically written.

It is agreed and accepted by a person authorized to bind Contractor that all terms and conditions of this
amendment are effective commencing on the above date.

Typed Name: Brenda J. McQuiston /«/4/ // / ,é

Typed Title: Contract Administrator Authemzed Slgnature . ROST

This section reserved for Agency use

I, an authorized official of Agency, hereby certify that this contract is in compliance with the authorizing
program statute and applicable regulations and authorize the services to be performed as written above.

AGREED and accepted on behalf of Agency this _| 2 day of _MW 2013

(month/year) by a person authorized to bind Agency.

Shigey Beaulieu
Associate Commissioner Finance/ CFO

Return three (3) copies with original signature to:
Normma Barrera, Purchasing and Contracts
Texas Education Agency

1701 North Congress Avenue, Room 2-125
Austin, Texas 78701-1484

Send electronic copies to:

TEAContracis@tea state tx us

Eff 9/1/2013



